
CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 161,5 km Moravská Třebová - Červenohorské sedlo Average speed - 38,31 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes JUMBO-VISMA 10019759082 * -10s 4:12:56 -
2 13 LIPOWITZ Florian BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507 -6s 4:12:58 0:02
3 25 TAARAMÄE Rein INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10003214522 -4s 4:13:06 0:10
4 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10015135620 4:13:40 0:44
5 155 NERURKAR Lukas TRINITY RACING 10083943578 * 4:14:39 1:43
6 102 BONNEU Kamiel TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10016223535 4:14:39 1:43
7 33 HOLLYMAN Mason ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10023832880 4:14:41 1:45
8 124 OTRUBA Jakub ATT INVESTMENTS 10015093079 4:14:41 1:45
9 17 ZWIEHOFF Ben BORA - HANSGROHE 10007706228 4:14:41 1:45

10 2 GRAAT Tijmen JUMBO-VISMA 10084277927 * 4:14:47 1:51
11 116 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10014945963 4:14:51 1:55
12 52 COVILI Luca GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10010185788 4:14:56 2:00
13 192 KUKRLE Michael TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10008680470 4:15:01 2:05
14 111 AGIRRE EGAÑA Jon EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10042381506 4:15:38 2:42
15 4 HEßMANN Michel JUMBO-VISMA 10036464102 * 4:15:43 2:47
16 197 ZOIDL Riccardo TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10004640725 4:16:42 3:46
17 82 DE TIER Floris BINGOAL WB 10007096138 4:16:42 3:46
18 15 PALZER Anton BORA - HANSGROHE 10113396317 4:16:42 3:46
19 35 FRIGO Marco ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10030342489 4:16:42 3:46
20 56 TOLIO Alex GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10029928928 4:16:45 3:49
21 112 CARBONI Giovanni EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10009391503 4:16:47 3:51
22 21 BUSATTO Francesco INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10030581454 * 4:17:18 4:22
23 54 NIERI Alessio GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10074308347 * 4:17:18 4:22
24 121 CAMRDA Karel ATT INVESTMENTS 10000832665 * 4:17:29 4:33
25 73 ERIKSSON Lucas TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10009421411 4:17:29 4:33
26 146 ŤOUPALÍK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 10008624593 4:17:29 4:33
27 142 BOROŠ Michael ELKOV - KASPER 10006629326 -1s 4:17:44 4:48
28 61 BAIS Mattia EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10013879771 4:19:14 6:18
29 74 THALMANN Roland TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10007739166 4:19:26 6:30
30 84 TEUGELS Lennert BINGOAL WB 10012735676 4:21:06 8:10
31 171 FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10088118824 * 4:21:06 8:10
32 114 GARCIA PIERNA Carlos EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10016233538 4:21:15 8:19
33 6 VADER Milan JUMBO-VISMA 10008833347 4:21:15 8:19
34 207 VYSOČAN Daniel RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10118426775 * 4:22:19 9:23
35 144 PŘIDAL Tomáš ELKOV - KASPER 10047415196 * 4:22:49 9:53
36 186 KOCKELMANN Mathieu TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10034997883 * 4:22:49 9:53
37 11 GAMPER Patrick BORA - HANSGROHE 10010966236 4:22:49 9:53
38 176 TODOME Yuhi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10095228520 * 4:22:52 9:56
39 55 SANTAROMITA VILLA Alessandro GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10016283250 4:22:52 9:56
40 95 ORAM James BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10008088467 4:22:52 9:56
41 127 TUREK Daniel ATT INVESTMENTS 10007523342 -2s 4:22:52 9:56
42 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10007650048 -3s 4:23:06 10:10
43 36 LIMA Daniel ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10044511058 * 4:25:51 12:55
44 143 NEUMAN Dominik ELKOV - KASPER 10009488806 4:26:52 13:56
45 24 PAQUOT Tom INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10016305074 4:26:52 13:56
46 41 DVERSNES Fredrik UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10019725942 4:26:52 13:56
47 47 MADSEN Jacob UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10046120753 4:26:52 13:56
48 14 LÜHRS Luis-Joe BORA - HANSGROHE 10036377610 * 4:27:01 14:05
49 3 HAGENES Per Strand JUMBO-VISMA 10019994714 * 4:27:01 14:05
50 196 ZANGERLE Emanuel TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10035126411 4:27:01 14:05
51 53 LUCCA Riccardo GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10014405490 4:27:01 14:05
52 77 WILKSCH Hannes TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10058552921 * 4:27:01 14:05



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 161,5 km Moravská Třebová - Červenohorské sedlo Average speed - 38,31 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

53 133 BARAC Antonio CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10009544174 4:27:01 14:05
54 173 PERRY Tobias EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10023895629 4:27:01 14:05
55 45 KULSET Magnus UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10019976122 4:27:01 14:05
56 92 CHRISTENSEN Ryan BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10009979361 4:28:18 15:22
57 96 TOWNSEND Rory BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10010958859 4:28:18 15:22
58 43 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10052439089 4:28:23 15:27
59 101 APERS Ruben TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10014890793 4:28:44 15:48
60 86 VAN DER BEKEN Aaron BINGOAL WB 10016488869 4:28:44 15:48
61 145 ŘEHA Filip ELKOV - KASPER 10059238890 * 4:28:44 15:48
62 141 BÁRTA Jan ELKOV - KASPER 10003245945 4:28:44 15:48
63 151 VIDAURRE KOSSMANN Martin TRINITY RACING 10015410149 4:28:44 15:48
64 72 ERIKSSON Jacob TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10011048785 4:28:44 15:48
65 63 GAROSIO Andrea EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10009700889 4:28:44 15:48
66 85 MERTZ Remy BINGOAL WB 10008081595 4:28:44 15:48
67 12 KOCH Jonas BORA - HANSGROHE 10008032287 4:28:44 15:48
68 183 GEßNER Jakob TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10036440658 4:28:44 15:48
69 163 DAUGE Lucas TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10026033265 4:28:44 15:48
70 71 KLUCKERS Arthur TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10016518979 4:28:44 15:48
71 134 VAN EMPEL Etienne CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10008653592 4:28:44 15:48
72 137 VACEK Karel CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10034725677 4:28:44 15:48
73 206 VOLTR Martin RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10047373366 * 4:28:44 15:48
74 46 LEVY William UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10036120457 * 4:28:54 15:58
75 44 RESELL Erik Nordsaeter UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10008849616 4:30:10 17:14
76 91 BURNETT Josh BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10069080653 4:31:58 19:02
77 165 BEADLE Hamish TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10010747580 4:31:58 19:02
78 7 VAN DIJKE Tim JUMBO-VISMA 10022684846 4:31:58 19:02
79 182 DREßLER Luca TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10044361821 * 4:31:58 19:02
80 181 BRESCHER Leon Eduard TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10036426918 * 4:31:58 19:02
81 106 VAN HEMELEN Vincent TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10016496246 4:31:58 19:02
82 94 O'DONNELL Bailey BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10022194388 4:31:58 19:02
83 204 LIŠKA Andrej RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10046038204 4:31:58 19:02
84 147 ZAHÁLKA Matěj ELKOV - KASPER 10008708560 4:31:58 19:02
85 123 JAKOUBEK Tomáš ATT INVESTMENTS 10047443690 4:31:58 19:02
86 125 PETRUŠ Jiří ATT INVESTMENTS 10009338656 4:31:58 19:02
87 37 ZABEL Rick ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10007506366 4:31:58 19:02
88 174 PRITZEN Marc Oliver EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10017825651 4:31:58 19:02
89 132 KONYCHEV Alexander CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10015077925 4:31:58 19:02
90 67 RIVI Samuele EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015389234 4:31:58 19:02
91 105 MARIS Elias TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10016301842 4:31:58 19:02
92 117 RETEGI GOÑI Mikel EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10043703332 * 4:31:58 19:02
93 113 CARRETERO MILLA Hector EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10015833818 4:31:58 19:02
94 51 EL GOUZI Omar GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10015920714 4:31:58 19:02
95 115 MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10013701737 4:31:58 19:02
96 104 FRETIN Milan TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10064419603 * 4:31:58 19:02
97 131 AMELLA Matteo CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10033022319 * 4:31:58 19:02
98 122 DINA Márton ATT INVESTMENTS 10008816775 4:31:58 19:02
99 66 RACCANI Simone EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10030380885 * 4:31:58 19:02

100 65 PIETROBON Andrea EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015827552 4:31:58 19:02
101 22 BONIFAZIO Niccolò INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10007500710 4:31:58 19:02
102 136 TIVANI PEREZ German Nicolas CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10008697648 4:32:11 19:15
103 23 KUHN Kevin INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10009746763 4:32:15 19:19
104 126 ŠTOČEK Matúš ATT INVESTMENTS 10011150536 4:32:18 19:22



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 161,5 km Moravská Třebová - Červenohorské sedlo Average speed - 38,31 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

105 1 GELEIJN Owen JUMBO-VISMA 10022705761 * 4:32:44 19:48
106 83 GUERIN Alexis BINGOAL WB 10008853353 4:39:46 26:50
107 191 DIRNBAUER Josef TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10114209194 4:39:46 26:50
108 187 PAJUR Romet TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10076501658 * 4:39:46 26:50
109 31 FROOME Christopher ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10004393676 4:39:46 26:50
110 153 LAMPERTI Luke TRINITY RACING 10063393019 * 4:39:46 26:50
111 195 BOSCH Manuel TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10011028476 4:39:46 26:50
112 156 MCCAMDRIDGE Kevin TRINITY RACING 10017341762 * 4:39:46 26:50
113 87 VANDEPITTE Nathan BINGOAL WB 10025842501 4:39:46 26:50
114 42 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10112204732 * 4:39:46 26:50
115 34 JONES Taj ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10072878811 4:39:46 26:50
116 154 NAKKEN Tobias Risan TRINITY RACING 10060149882 * 4:39:46 26:50
117 164 HENTTALA Joonas TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10007189195 4:39:46 26:50
118 161 DE GRAEVE Quinten TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10099380120 4:39:46 26:50
119 93 KENCH Joshua BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10021779413 * 4:39:46 26:50
120 75 HEMING Miká TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10036208363 4:39:46 26:50
121 157 THORNLEY Callum TRINITY RACING 10084185775 * 4:39:46 26:50
122 193 MEILER Martin TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10009745955 4:39:46 26:50
123 185 HUPPERTZ Joshua TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10009646531 4:39:46 26:50
124 172 KARIYA Kazutoshi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10021592382 * 4:39:46 26:50
125 184 HUGGER Jan TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10010791131 4:39:46 26:50
126 152 HARVEY Dean TRINITY RACING 10016653264 * 4:39:46 26:50
127 64 LONARDI Giovanni EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10014704978 4:39:46 26:50
128 97 WRIGHT Paul BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10010128905 4:39:46 26:50
129 167 POLGA Antonio TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10029818487 4:40:14 27:18
130 81 LAUK Karl Patrick BINGOAL WB 10014015975 4:43:55 30:59
131 201 GAVENDA Martin RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10046024056 4:50:07 37:11

Non-starters (2)

DNS 76 KELEMEN Petr TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10047170272
DNS 205 PRUDEK Dominik RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10010777185

Starters: 131 | Ranked: 131 | Non-starters: 1



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 493,4 km Average speed - 40,69 km/hAfter stage 3

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

U23
No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 13 LIPOWITZ Florian BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507 12:07:36 -

2 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes JUMBO-VISMA * 10019759082 12:08:05 0:29

3 102 BONNEU Kamiel TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10016223535 12:09:58 2:22

4 17 ZWIEHOFF Ben BORA - HANSGROHE 10007706228 12:10:00 2:24

5 124 OTRUBA Jakub ATT INVESTMENTS 10015093079 12:10:00 2:24

6 2 GRAAT Tijmen JUMBO-VISMA * 10084277927 12:10:06 2:30

7 52 COVILI Luca GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10010185788 12:10:15 2:39

8 33 HOLLYMAN Mason ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10023832880 12:10:38 3:02

9 116 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10014945963 12:10:52 3:16

10 4 HEßMANN Michel JUMBO-VISMA * 10036464102 12:11:02 3:26

11 111 AGIRRE EGAÑA Jon EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10042381506 12:11:09 3:33

12 155 NERURKAR Lukas TRINITY RACING * 10083943578 12:11:27 3:51

13 25 TAARAMÄE Rein INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10003214522 12:11:53 4:17

14 82 DE TIER Floris BINGOAL WB 10007096138 12:12:01 4:25

15 35 FRIGO Marco ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10030342489 12:12:01 4:25

16 197 ZOIDL Riccardo TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10004640725 12:12:01 4:25

17 56 TOLIO Alex GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10029928928 12:12:04 4:28

18 15 PALZER Anton BORA - HANSGROHE 10113396317 12:12:16 4:40

19 121 CAMRDA Karel ATT INVESTMENTS * 10000832665 12:12:48 5:12

20 146 ŤOUPALÍK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 10008624593 12:12:48 5:12

21 73 ERIKSSON Lucas TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10009421411 12:12:48 5:12

22 112 CARBONI Giovanni EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10009391503 12:13:01 5:25

23 21 BUSATTO Francesco INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY * 10030581454 12:13:08 5:32

24 192 KUKRLE Michael TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10008680470 12:13:43 6:07

25 54 NIERI Alessio GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' * 10074308347 12:14:32 6:56

26 61 BAIS Mattia EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10013879771 12:14:33 6:57

27 142 BOROŠ Michael ELKOV - KASPER 10006629326 12:15:02 7:26

28 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10015135620 12:15:27 7:51

29 84 TEUGELS Lennert BINGOAL WB 10012735676 12:17:25 9:49

30 74 THALMANN Roland TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10007739166 12:17:34 9:58

31 114 GARCIA PIERNA Carlos EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10016233538 12:18:21 10:45

32 95 ORAM James BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10008088467 12:18:50 11:14

33 55 SANTAROMITA VILLA Alessandro GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10016283250 12:18:59 11:23

34 186 KOCKELMANN Mathieu TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS * 10034997883 12:19:14 11:38

35 207 VYSOČAN Daniel RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL * 10118426775 12:19:38 12:02

36 176 TODOME Yuhi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM * 10095228520 12:21:11 13:35

37 6 VADER Milan JUMBO-VISMA 10008833347 12:21:42 14:06

38 3 HAGENES Per Strand JUMBO-VISMA * 10019994714 12:21:51 14:15

39 36 LIMA Daniel ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH * 10044511058 12:22:16 14:40

40 53 LUCCA Riccardo GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10014405490 12:22:20 14:44

41 41 DVERSNES Fredrik UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10019725942 12:22:36 15:00

42 196 ZANGERLE Emanuel TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10035126411 12:23:10 15:34

43 45 KULSET Magnus UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10019976122 12:23:15 15:39

44 14 LÜHRS Luis-Joe BORA - HANSGROHE * 10036377610 12:23:20 15:44

45 43 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10052439089 12:23:34 15:58



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 493,4 km Average speed - 40,69 km/hAfter stage 3

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

U23
No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

46 77 WILKSCH Hannes TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM * 10058552921 12:23:42 16:06

47 24 PAQUOT Tom INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10016305074 12:24:01 16:25

48 137 VACEK Karel CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10034725677 12:24:03 16:27

49 144 PŘIDAL Tomáš ELKOV - KASPER * 10047415196 12:24:36 17:00

50 11 GAMPER Patrick BORA - HANSGROHE 10010966236 12:24:36 17:00

51 63 GAROSIO Andrea EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10009700889 12:24:45 17:09

52 71 KLUCKERS Arthur TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10016518979 12:24:45 17:09

53 134 VAN EMPEL Etienne CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10008653592 12:24:45 17:09

54 143 NEUMAN Dominik ELKOV - KASPER 10009488806 12:24:46 17:10

55 173 PERRY Tobias EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10023895629 12:25:15 17:39

56 85 MERTZ Remy BINGOAL WB 10008081595 12:25:23 17:47

57 145 ŘEHA Filip ELKOV - KASPER * 10059238890 12:25:34 17:58

58 127 TUREK Daniel ATT INVESTMENTS 10007523342 12:25:43 18:07

59 86 VAN DER BEKEN Aaron BINGOAL WB 10016488869 12:25:53 18:17

60 171 FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM * 10088118824 12:27:14 19:38

61 66 RACCANI Simone EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM * 10030380885 12:27:17 19:41

62 105 MARIS Elias TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10016301842 12:27:17 19:41

63 47 MADSEN Jacob UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10046120753 12:27:22 19:46

64 141 BÁRTA Jan ELKOV - KASPER 10003245945 12:27:45 20:09

65 51 EL GOUZI Omar GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10015920714 12:28:07 20:31

66 106 VAN HEMELEN Vincent TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10016496246 12:28:34 20:58

67 122 DINA Márton ATT INVESTMENTS 10008816775 12:28:55 21:19

68 151 VIDAURRE KOSSMANN Martin TRINITY RACING 10015410149 12:29:18 21:42

69 72 ERIKSSON Jacob TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10011048785 12:29:45 22:09

70 65 PIETROBON Andrea EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015827552 12:30:19 22:43

71 182 DREßLER Luca TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS * 10044361821 12:30:26 22:50

72 12 KOCH Jonas BORA - HANSGROHE 10008032287 12:30:31 22:55

73 22 BONIFAZIO Niccolò INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10007500710 12:30:36 23:00

74 91 BURNETT Josh BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10069080653 12:30:36 23:00

75 101 APERS Ruben TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10014890793 12:31:35 23:59

76 44 RESELL Erik Nordsaeter UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10008849616 12:31:57 24:21

77 125 PETRUŠ Jiří ATT INVESTMENTS 10009338656 12:32:20 24:44

78 92 CHRISTENSEN Ryan BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10009979361 12:32:20 24:44

79 7 VAN DIJKE Tim JUMBO-VISMA 10022684846 12:32:31 24:55

80 183 GEßNER Jakob TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10036440658 12:32:46 25:10

81 163 DAUGE Lucas TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10026033265 12:32:46 25:10

82 165 BEADLE Hamish TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10010747580 12:33:13 25:37

83 147 ZAHÁLKA Matěj ELKOV - KASPER 10008708560 12:33:13 25:37

84 46 LEVY William UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM * 10036120457 12:33:30 25:54

85 132 KONYCHEV Alexander CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10015077925 12:33:45 26:09

86 131 AMELLA Matteo CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA * 10033022319 12:33:45 26:09

87 123 JAKOUBEK Tomáš ATT INVESTMENTS 10047443690 12:33:45 26:09

88 96 TOWNSEND Rory BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10010958859 12:34:27 26:51

89 126 ŠTOČEK Matúš ATT INVESTMENTS 10011150536 12:35:07 27:31

90 83 GUERIN Alexis BINGOAL WB 10008853353 12:35:17 27:41



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 493,4 km Average speed - 40,69 km/hAfter stage 3

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

U23
No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

91 156 MCCAMDRIDGE Kevin TRINITY RACING * 10017341762 12:36:11 28:35

92 1 GELEIJN Owen JUMBO-VISMA * 10022705761 12:37:15 29:39

93 115 MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10013701737 12:37:47 30:11

94 174 PRITZEN Marc Oliver EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10017825651 12:38:03 30:27

95 37 ZABEL Rick ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10007506366 12:38:03 30:27

96 113 CARRETERO MILLA Hector EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10015833818 12:38:03 30:27

97 67 RIVI Samuele EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10015389234 12:38:07 30:31

98 94 O'DONNELL Bailey BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10022194388 12:38:07 30:31

99 97 WRIGHT Paul BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10010128905 12:38:37 31:01

100 93 KENCH Joshua BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE * 10021779413 12:41:19 33:43

101 153 LAMPERTI Luke TRINITY RACING * 10063393019 12:41:29 33:53

102 75 HEMING Miká TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10036208363 12:41:33 33:57

103 152 HARVEY Dean TRINITY RACING * 10016653264 12:41:33 33:57

104 133 BARAC Antonio CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10009544174 12:41:37 34:01

105 117 RETEGI GOÑI Mikel EQUIPO KERN PHARMA * 10043703332 12:41:55 34:19

106 184 HUGGER Jan TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10010791131 12:43:48 36:12

107 42 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM * 10112204732 12:44:22 36:46

108 161 DE GRAEVE Quinten TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10099380120 12:45:51 38:15

109 204 LIŠKA Andrej RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10046038204 12:46:08 38:32

110 104 FRETIN Milan TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE * 10064419603 12:46:26 38:50

111 136 TIVANI PEREZ German Nicolas CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10008697648 12:46:47 39:11

112 181 BRESCHER Leon Eduard TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS * 10036426918 12:49:01 41:25

113 23 KUHN Kevin INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10009746763 12:50:19 42:43

114 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10007650048 12:54:01 46:25

115 87 VANDEPITTE Nathan BINGOAL WB 10025842501 12:54:20 46:44

116 34 JONES Taj ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10072878811 12:54:22 46:46

117 64 LONARDI Giovanni EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10014704978 12:54:22 46:46

118 187 PAJUR Romet TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS * 10076501658 12:56:49 49:13

119 31 FROOME Christopher ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10004393676 12:56:49 49:13

120 185 HUPPERTZ Joshua TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10009646531 12:56:49 49:13

121 206 VOLTR Martin RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL * 10047373366 12:59:44 52:08

122 81 LAUK Karl Patrick BINGOAL WB 10014015975 13:01:01 53:25

123 191 DIRNBAUER Josef TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10114209194 13:02:03 54:27

124 157 THORNLEY Callum TRINITY RACING * 10084185775 13:09:00 1:01:24

125 154 NAKKEN Tobias Risan TRINITY RACING * 10060149882 13:11:27 1:03:51

126 193 MEILER Martin TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10009745955 13:11:27 1:03:51

127 164 HENTTALA Joonas TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10007189195 13:11:27 1:03:51

128 167 POLGA Antonio TEAM NOVO NORDISK 10029818487 13:11:53 1:04:17

129 195 BOSCH Manuel TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 10011028476 13:16:46 1:09:10

130 172 KARIYA Kazutoshi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM * 10021592382 13:24:58 1:17:22

131 201 GAVENDA Martin RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10046024056 13:27:08 1:19:32



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 493,4 km Average speed -  40,69 km/hAfter stage 3

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes JUMBO-VISMA 10019759082 12:08:05 -
2 2 GRAAT Tijmen JUMBO-VISMA 10084277927 12:10:06 2:01
3 4 HEßMANN Michel JUMBO-VISMA 10036464102 12:11:02 2:57
4 155 NERURKAR Lukas TRINITY RACING 10083943578 12:11:27 3:22
5 121 CAMRDA Karel ATT INVESTMENTS 10000832665 12:12:48 4:43
6 21 BUSATTO Francesco INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 10030581454 12:13:08 5:03
7 54 NIERI Alessio GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 10074308347 12:14:32 6:27
8 186 KOCKELMANN Mathieu TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10034997883 12:19:14 11:09
9 207 VYSOČAN Daniel RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10118426775 12:19:38 11:33

10 176 TODOME Yuhi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10095228520 12:21:11 13:06
11 3 HAGENES Per Strand JUMBO-VISMA 10019994714 12:21:51 13:46
12 36 LIMA Daniel ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10044511058 12:22:16 14:11
13 14 LÜHRS Luis-Joe BORA - HANSGROHE 10036377610 12:23:20 15:15
14 77 WILKSCH Hannes TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10058552921 12:23:42 15:37
15 144 PŘIDAL Tomáš ELKOV - KASPER 10047415196 12:24:36 16:31
16 145 ŘEHA Filip ELKOV - KASPER 10059238890 12:25:34 17:29
17 171 FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10088118824 12:27:14 19:09
18 66 RACCANI Simone EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10030380885 12:27:17 19:12
19 182 DREßLER Luca TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10044361821 12:30:26 22:21
20 46 LEVY William UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10036120457 12:33:30 25:25
21 131 AMELLA Matteo CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 10033022319 12:33:45 25:40
22 156 MCCAMDRIDGE Kevin TRINITY RACING 10017341762 12:36:11 28:06
23 1 GELEIJN Owen JUMBO-VISMA 10022705761 12:37:15 29:10
24 93 KENCH Joshua BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10021779413 12:41:19 33:14
25 153 LAMPERTI Luke TRINITY RACING 10063393019 12:41:29 33:24
26 152 HARVEY Dean TRINITY RACING 10016653264 12:41:33 33:28
27 117 RETEGI GOÑI Mikel EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10043703332 12:41:55 33:50
28 42 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 10112204732 12:44:22 36:17
29 104 FRETIN Milan TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10064419603 12:46:26 38:21
30 181 BRESCHER Leon Eduard TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10036426918 12:49:01 40:56
31 187 PAJUR Romet TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 10076501658 12:56:49 48:44
32 206 VOLTR Martin RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10047373366 12:59:44 51:39
33 157 THORNLEY Callum TRINITY RACING 10084185775 13:09:00 1:00:55
34 154 NAKKEN Tobias Risan TRINITY RACING 10060149882 13:11:27 1:03:22
35 172 KARIYA Kazutoshi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10021592382 13:24:58 1:16:53



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 161,5 km After stage 3 Average speed - 38,31 km/h

Sprint 1

1 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš 10007650048 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10Pts
2 127 TUREK Daniel 10007523342 ATT INVESTMENTS 6Pts
3 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 4Pts

Finish of stage

1 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes 10019759082 JUMBO-VISMA 25Pts
2 13 LIPOWITZ Florian 10098806507 BORA - HANSGROHE 20Pts
3 25 TAARAMÄE Rein 10003214522 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 16Pts
4 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 14Pts
5 155 NERURKAR Lukas 10083943578 TRINITY RACING 12Pts
6 102 BONNEU Kamiel 10016223535 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10Pts
7 33 HOLLYMAN Mason 10023832880 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 9Pts
8 124 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 ATT INVESTMENTS 8Pts
9 17 ZWIEHOFF Ben 10007706228 BORA - HANSGROHE 7Pts

10 2 GRAAT Tijmen 10084277927 JUMBO-VISMA 6Pts
11 116 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix 10014945963 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 5Pts
12 52 COVILI Luca 10010185788 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 4Pts
13 192 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 3Pts
14 111 AGIRRE EGAÑA Jon 10042381506 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 2Pts
15 4 HEßMANN Michel 10036464102 JUMBO-VISMA 1Pts

STAGE TOTAL

1 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes 10019759082 JUMBO-VISMA 25Pts
2 13 LIPOWITZ Florian 10098806507 BORA - HANSGROHE 20Pts
3 25 TAARAMÄE Rein 10003214522 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 16Pts
4 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 14Pts
5 155 NERURKAR Lukas 10083943578 TRINITY RACING 12Pts
6 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš 10007650048 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10Pts
7 102 BONNEU Kamiel 10016223535 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10Pts
8 33 HOLLYMAN Mason 10023832880 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 9Pts
9 124 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 ATT INVESTMENTS 8Pts

10 17 ZWIEHOFF Ben 10007706228 BORA - HANSGROHE 7Pts
11 2 GRAAT Tijmen 10084277927 JUMBO-VISMA 6Pts
12 127 TUREK Daniel 10007523342 ATT INVESTMENTS 6Pts
13 116 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix 10014945963 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 5Pts
14 52 COVILI Luca 10010185788 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 4Pts
15 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 4Pts
16 192 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 3Pts
17 111 AGIRRE EGAÑA Jon 10042381506 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 2Pts
18 4 HEßMANN Michel 10036464102 JUMBO-VISMA 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 13 LIPOWITZ Florian 10098806507 BORA - HANSGROHE 45Pts
2 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes 10019759082 JUMBO-VISMA 34Pts
3 43 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland 10052439089 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 22Pts
4 3 HAGENES Per Strand 10019994714 JUMBO-VISMA 20Pts
5 104 FRETIN Milan 10064419603 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 20Pts
6 17 ZWIEHOFF Ben 10007706228 BORA - HANSGROHE 19Pts
7 102 BONNEU Kamiel 10016223535 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 16Pts
8 124 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 ATT INVESTMENTS 16Pts



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 161,5 km After stage 3 Average speed - 38,31 km/h

9 25 TAARAMÄE Rein 10003214522 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 16Pts
10 153 LAMPERTI Luke 10063393019 TRINITY RACING 16Pts
11 126 ŠTOČEK Matúš 10011150536 ATT INVESTMENTS 14Pts
12 146 ŤOUPALÍK Adam 10008624593 ELKOV - KASPER 14Pts
13 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 14Pts
14 12 KOCH Jonas 10008032287 BORA - HANSGROHE 14Pts
15 155 NERURKAR Lukas 10083943578 TRINITY RACING 12Pts
16 42 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian 10112204732 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 12Pts
17 6 VADER Milan 10008833347 JUMBO-VISMA 10Pts
18 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš 10007650048 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 10Pts
19 105 MARIS Elias 10016301842 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 10Pts
20 64 LONARDI Giovanni 10014704978 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10Pts
21 33 HOLLYMAN Mason 10023832880 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 9Pts
22 7 VAN DIJKE Tim 10022684846 JUMBO-VISMA 9Pts
23 52 COVILI Luca 10010185788 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 8Pts
24 4 HEßMANN Michel 10036464102 JUMBO-VISMA 8Pts
25 34 JONES Taj 10072878811 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 8Pts
26 143 NEUMAN Dominik 10009488806 ELKOV - KASPER 7Pts
27 2 GRAAT Tijmen 10084277927 JUMBO-VISMA 6Pts
28 127 TUREK Daniel 10007523342 ATT INVESTMENTS 6Pts
29 101 APERS Ruben 10014890793 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 6Pts
30 81 LAUK Karl Patrick 10014015975 BINGOAL WB 6Pts
31 116 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix 10014945963 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 5Pts
32 66 RACCANI Simone 10030380885 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 5Pts
33 136 TIVANI PEREZ German Nicolas 10008697648 CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 5Pts
34 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 4Pts
35 173 PERRY Tobias 10023895629 EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 4Pts
36 187 PAJUR Romet 10076501658 TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 4Pts
37 192 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 3Pts
38 137 VACEK Karel 10034725677 CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 3Pts
39 22 BONIFAZIO Niccolò 10007500710 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 3Pts
40 111 AGIRRE EGAÑA Jon 10042381506 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 2Pts
41 35 FRIGO Marco 10030342489 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 2Pts
42 181 BRESCHER Leon Eduard 10036426918 TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 2Pts
43 56 TOLIO Alex 10029928928 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 1Pts
44 125 PETRUŠ Jiří 10009338656 ATT INVESTMENTS 1Pts



MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR - MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 161,5 km After stage 3 Average speed - 38,31 km/h

Climbing 1

1 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 6Pts
2 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš 10007650048 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 4Pts
3 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 2Pts

Climbing 2

1 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 8Pts
2 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 6Pts
3 192 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 4Pts
4 127 TUREK Daniel 10007523342 ATT INVESTMENTS 2Pts

Climbing 3

1 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 8Pts
2 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes 10019759082 JUMBO-VISMA 6Pts
3 25 TAARAMÄE Rein 10003214522 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 4Pts
4 13 LIPOWITZ Florian 10098806507 BORA - HANSGROHE 2Pts

STAGE TOTAL

1 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 16Pts
2 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 14Pts
3 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes 10019759082 JUMBO-VISMA 6Pts
4 25 TAARAMÄE Rein 10003214522 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 4Pts
5 192 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 4Pts
6 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš 10007650048 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 4Pts
7 13 LIPOWITZ Florian 10098806507 BORA - HANSGROHE 2Pts
8 127 TUREK Daniel 10007523342 ATT INVESTMENTS 2Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 5 STAUNE-MITTET Johannes 10019759082 JUMBO-VISMA 18Pts
2 57 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 16Pts
3 147 ZAHÁLKA Matěj 10008708560 ELKOV - KASPER 16Pts
4 142 BOROŠ Michael 10006629326 ELKOV - KASPER 14Pts
5 13 LIPOWITZ Florian 10098806507 BORA - HANSGROHE 10Pts
6 3 HAGENES Per Strand 10019994714 JUMBO-VISMA 6Pts
7 43 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland 10052439089 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 6Pts
8 173 PERRY Tobias 10023895629 EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 6Pts
9 25 TAARAMÄE Rein 10003214522 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 4Pts

10 192 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 4Pts
11 101 APERS Ruben 10014890793 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 4Pts
12 203 KALOJÍROS Tomáš 10007650048 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 4Pts
13 146 ŤOUPALÍK Adam 10008624593 ELKOV - KASPER 2Pts
14 127 TUREK Daniel 10007523342 ATT INVESTMENTS 2Pts
15 123 JAKOUBEK Tomáš 10047443690 ATT INVESTMENTS 2Pts
16 126 ŠTOČEK Matúš 10011150536 ATT INVESTMENTS 2Pts



CLASSEMENT GEN. PAR EQUIPE - GEN. TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour, s.r.o.
Distance - 493,4 km Average speed - 40,69 km/hAfter stage 3

1. JUMBO-VISMA 36:29:00, -
2. BORA - HANSGROHE 36:30:08, 1:08
3. GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' 36:31:18, 2:18
4. EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 36:35:02, 6:02 6

5. ATT INVESTMENTS 36:42:37, 13:37 3

6. ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 36:44:55, 15:55 3

7. ELKOV - KASPER 36:47:30, 18:30 5

8. INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY 36:48:53, 19:53 6

9. TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS 36:48:54, 19:54 4

10. TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 36:51:57, 22:57 1

11. BINGOAL WB 36:53:41, 24:41 6

12. TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 37:02:35, 33:35 6

13. EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 37:06:35, 37:35 9

14. UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 37:08:00, 39:00 7

15. BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 37:12:55, 43:55 1

16. EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 37:13:38, 44:38 3

17. TRINITY RACING 37:16:56, 47:56
18. CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA 37:17:36, 48:36 3

19. TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 37:22:26, 53:26 1

20. TEAM NOVO NORDISK 37:51:50, 1:22:50
21. RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 37:55:55, 1:26:55



TEAM CAR ORDER

FOR STAGE 4

1 BORA - HANSGROHE
2 JUMBO-VISMA
3 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
4 ATT INVESTMENTS
5 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE'
6 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
7 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
8 TRINITY RACING
9 INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY

10 BINGOAL WB
11 TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS
12 ELKOV - KASPER
13 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
14 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
15 BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE
16 TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS
17 RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE -  

BENZINOL
18 EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT  

TEAM
19 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM
20 CORRATEC  SELLE ITALIA
21 TEAM NOVO NORDISK

UDIK
Textové pole
Holders of jerseysGeneral clasification      13 LIPOWITZ FlorianPoint clasification        13 LIPOWITZ FlorianMouintain clasification     5 STAUNE-MITTET JohannesBest young rider            5 STAUNE-MITTET JohannesWearers of jerseysGeneral clasification      13 LIPOWITZ FlorianPoint clasification        43 JOHANNESSEN Anders HallandMouintain clasification     5 STAUNE-MITTET JohannesBest young rider            2 GRAAT Tijmen 



TEAM CAR ORDER

FOR STAGE 4

UDIK
Textové pole
Comunique of the Commissaire's Panel nr. 32.12.007.4.9 - Km 65 Follower leaning out of the vehicle - Team UNO-X               Fine 200CHF2.12.007.4.9 - Km 80 Follower leaning out of the vehicle - Team Green Project               Fine 200CHF MEDICAL UPDATE – stage 3----------------- DANGEROUS POINTS – stage 4km 11,6              sharp leftkm 11,8              sharp rightkm 12                sharp leftkm 27,6              sharp leftkm 68,4              traffic with pedestrians and cars on the roadsideskm 112               fast downhill and fast left corner 2 timeskm 146,4             roadworks, very narrow road, just one lineOTHERS- Showers at the finish (Šternberk) are prepared in the Ecce Homo sports hall, which is right on the parking for teams. - The temporary race office can be found in a tent on the parking for teams at the Ecce Homo sports hall. Please return all borrowed equipment including transponders here. Penalty for unreturned transponders and walkie-talkie is 100 Eur.

UDIK
Nové razítko



UDIK
Psací stroj
 ORDER OF SIGNING Stage 4 - 30. 7. 2023 1 - 09:50:00 - TEAM NOVO NORDISK 2 - 09:52:15 - CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA 3 - 09:54:30 - UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 4 - 09:56:45 - EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT TEAM 5 - 09:59:00 - RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 6 - 10:01:15 - TEAM LOTTO - KERN HAUS 7 - 10:03:30 - BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 8 - 10:05:45 - EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 9 - 10:08:00 - TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM10 - 10:10:15 - ELKOV - KASPER11 - 10:12:30 - TEAM FELBERMAYR SIMPLON WELS12 - 10:14:45 - BINGOAL WB13 - 10:17:00 - INTERMARCHÉ - CIRCUS - WANTY14 - 10:19:15 - TRINITY RACING15 - 10:21:30 - EQUIPO KERN PHARMA16 - 10:23:45 - GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE17 - 10:26:00 - ATT INVESTMENTS18 - 10:28:15 - TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE19 - 10:30:30 - JUMBO-VISMA20 - 10:32:45 - BORA - HANSGROHE21 - 10:35:00 - ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH


